
Madonna (0-2) -vs- Judson (IL) (1-0)
9/7/2024 at Streamwood, IL (Millennium Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 PM   End of Game: 04:11 PM   Duration: 3:11
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Nick Schaeflein   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 9/7/2024
Site: Streamwood, IL (Millennium Field)
Attendance: 800

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MADONNA 0 14 0 13 27
JUDSON 7 7 14 0 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play
MADONN

A JUDSON

1st 02:40
JUDSON - Grant Alexander 24 yd pass from Jake Parker (Tanner Tipton kick) 9 plays, 66 yards, TOP
5:45 0 7

2nd 10:02 MADONNA - Parker Heidt 2 yd run (William Stoyano kick), 1 plays, 2 yards, TOP 0:08 7 7

2nd 09:11
JUDSON - Avant Rowe 71 yd pass from Jake Parker (Tanner Tipton kick) 2 plays, 60 yards, TOP
0:39 7 14

2nd 06:39 MADONNA - Nah'shon Willia 8 yd run (William Stoyano kick), 4 plays, 24 yards, TOP 2:21 14 14

3rd 11:16
JUDSON - Mario Combs 43 yd pass from Jake Parker (Tanner Tipton kick) 6 plays, 68 yards, TOP
3:31 14 21

3rd 01:34
JUDSON - James Muetterti 3 yd pass from Jake Parker (Tanner Tipton kick) 5 plays, 19 yards, TOP
2:42 14 28

4th 13:16 MADONNA - Nah'shon Willia 31 yd run (William Stoyano kick), 7 plays, 69 yards, TOP 3:09 21 28
4th 00:01 MADONNA - Parker Heidt 2 yd run (Nah'shon Willia rush failed), 14 plays, 96 yards, TOP 3:45 27 28



Team Statistics MADONNA JUDSON
FIRST DOWNS 19 19
    Rushing 13 6
    Passing 3 9
    Penalty 3 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 166 25
    Attempts 39 39
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 0.6
    Rushing TDs 4 0
    Yards Gained 197 112
    Yds. Lost 31 87
NET YARDS Passing 52 236
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 10-26-1 16-27-1
    Avg. / Att. 2.0 8.7
    Avg. / Comp. 5.2 14.8
    TDs 0 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 218 261
    Plays 65 66
    Avg. / Play 3.4 4.0
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 10-110 13-125
PUNTS-YARDS 5-170 4-123
    Avg. / Punt 34.0 30.8
    Net / Punt 33.2 30.8
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-210 5-294
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 42.0 58.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 30.0 38.6
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-4-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 4.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-61-0 4-60-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.3 15.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 23:44 36:16
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 16 4 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 1-1
        Touchdowns 3-3 1-1
        Field Goals 0-3 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 6-33 2-22
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Madonna Judson (IL)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Johnathan Rentr 5 15 39 0 0 17 1
Keel Watson IV 3 6 18 0 0 13 0
Max Morris 1 3 6 0 0 6 1
Mohammad Berro 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Reese Greenfeld 1 1 -11 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 26 52 0 1 17 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jake Parker 16 27 236 4 1 71 6
Totals 16 27 236 4 1 71 6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kwame Miller 16 91 2 89 0 16 5.6
Nah'shon Willia 6 57 0 57 2 31 9.5
Troy Jordan 8 39 3 36 0 21 4.5
Parker Heidt 3 7 0 7 2 3 2.3
James Bohls 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Keel Watson IV 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Johnathan Rentr 1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9.0
Max Morris 2 3 13 -10 0 3 -5.0
Totals 39 197 31 166 4 31 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Marshon Smith 13 51 6 45 0 13 3.5
Caden Redmond 12 28 4 24 0 11 2.0
Harrison Hannah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Jake Parker 11 33 52 -19 0 20 -1.7

Tanner Tipton 1 0 23 -23 0 0
-

23.0
Totals 39 112 87 25 0 20 0.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nick Hayward 2 30 0 17
Emerson Combs 2 14 0 8
Gabe Morris 2 5 0 16
Imarion Kelly 3 4 0 8
Mohammad Berro 1 -1 0 0
Totals 10 52 0 17

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Avant Rowe 4 90 1 71
Grant Alexander 5 72 1 24
Mario Combs 2 52 1 43
Noah Solis 2 18 0 18
Marshon Smith 1 4 0 4
James Muetterti 1 3 1 3
Caden Redmond 1 -3 0 0
Totals 16 236 4 71

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Reese Greenfeld 5 170 34.0 47 1 0 0
Totals 5 170 34.0 47 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tanner Tipton 4 123 30.8 41 2 0 0
Totals 4 123 30.8 41 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Johnathan Rentr 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Aiden Napier 0 0 0 2 40 32 0 0 0
Tabari Triplett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 3 61 32 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Avant Rowe 1 4 4 3 35 20 0 0 0
Marshon Smith 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
Jaylin Ware 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 4 4 4 60 25 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Tanner Tipton 1st 14:27 50
MISSE
D

Tanner Tipton 2nd 00:08 47
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
William Stoyano 5 210 0 0 42.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Tanner Tipton 5 294 2 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Madonna Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Nick Miller 7 — 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Colt Oyervidez 4 2 6 2.5/11 1.0/7 — —/— - 1 — —
Bobby Martin 5 1 6 3.5/10 2.0/6 1 —/— - — — —
Tommy Larson 4 — 4 2.0/18 2.0/18 — —/— - — — —
Justin Smith 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnte Nichols 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jabez Downie 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zachary Sergent 1 2 3 1.5/3 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Colin Tola 2 — 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Sam Bauer 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyress Claiborn 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gideon Craig 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ToRohn Yancey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonathan Jordan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nash Phillips 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tabari Triplett 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Paul McLeod 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Matthias Donald — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Morton Kelm 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nah'shon Willia 1 — 1 1.0/23 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthew Morawa 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sawyer Hammons 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 8 55.0 14.0/71 6.0/33 1 1/— 1-0 3 — —

Judson (IL) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jay Callentine 7 — 7 2.0/4 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Kieran Berry 4 1 5 2.0/22 2.0/22 — —/— - 1 — —
Jaylin Ware 4 — 4 2.0/4 —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Samuel Cooper 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rehoboth Odunye 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamonie Brown 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Derrian George 3 — 3 1.0/11 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jaylan Trice 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryden Miller 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nehemiah Alexan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalen Webb-Star 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Curry 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cassidy Whitake 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frank Adou — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Zeno 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Elias Rutiaga 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dimitri Kelly 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Sorenson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andre Hawkins 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 4 47.0 9.0/43 2.0/22 2 1/— 1-0 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Madonna

Judson (IL)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MADONNA25 15:00 KO MADONNA48 14:27 PUNT 3-(-8) 00:33
1st MADONNA33 10:04 FGA MADONNA34 08:25 PUNT 6-7 01:39
1st MADONNA10 02:27 KO MADONNA11 13:50 PUNT 8-35 03:37
2nd JUDSON02 10:10 DOWNS MADONNA00 10:02 TD 1-2 00:08
2nd JUDSON24 09:00 KO MADONNA00 06:39 TD 4-24 02:21
2nd MADONNA44 01:54 PUNT MADONNA30 00:42 DOWNS 7-26 01:12
2nd MADONNA21 00:11 INT MADONNA30 00:08 INT 1-(-15) 00:03
2nd MADONNA30 00:00 FGA MADONNA32 00:00 HALF 0-0 00:00
3rd MADONNA25 11:16 KO MADONNA37 10:21 FUMB 3-12 00:55
3rd MADONNA17 08:16 PUNT MADONNA25 06:47 PUNT 3-(-10) 01:29
3rd MADONNA33 05:45 FUMB MADONNA19 04:16 DOWNS 4-(-14) 01:29
3rd MADONNA31 01:25 KO MADONNA00 13:16 TD 7-69 03:09
4th MADONNA24 10:31 PUNT MADONNA35 07:40 PUNT 4-(-6) 02:51
4th MADONNA19 03:46 PUNT MADONNA00 00:01 TD 14-96 03:45

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MADONNA48 14:27 PUNT MADONNA33 10:04 FGA 6-15 04:23
1st JUDSON34 08:25 PUNT MADONNA00 02:40 TD 9-66 05:45
2nd JUDSON11 13:50 PUNT MADONNA02 10:10 DOWNS 7-(-9) 03:40
2nd JUDSON25 09:50 KO MADONNA00 09:11 TD 2-60 00:39
2nd JUDSON18 06:30 KO MADONNA44 01:54 PUNT 6-23 04:36
2nd JUDSON30 00:42 DOWNS MADONNA21 00:11 INT 6-25 00:31
2nd MADONNA30 00:08 INT MADONNA30 00:00 FGA 1-0 00:08
3rd JUDSON32 14:47 KO MADONNA00 11:16 TD 6-68 03:31
3rd MADONNA37 10:21 FUMB MADONNA17 08:16 PUNT 3-(-20) 02:05
3rd MADONNA25 06:47 PUNT MADONNA33 05:45 FUMB 3-(-8) 01:02
3rd MADONNA19 04:16 DOWNS MADONNA00 01:34 TD 5-19 02:42
4th JUDSON35 13:09 KO MADONNA24 10:31 PUNT 5-14 02:38
4th JUDSON35 07:40 PUNT MADONNA19 03:46 PUNT 6-5 03:54
4th JUDSON39 00:01 KO MADONNA37 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:01



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
JUDSON ball on JUDSON35, clock 15:00. Tanner Tipton kickoff 65 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Madonna at 15:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Troy Jordan rush for loss of 3 yards to the MADONNA22 (Jay Callentine).
2nd and 13 at MADONNA22 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Emerson Combs (Kieran Berry).
3rd and 13 at MADONNA22 PENALTY MADONNA illegal motion 5 yards to the MADONNA17.
3rd and 18 at MADONNA17 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Mohammad Berro.
4th and 18 at MADONNA17 Reese Greenfeld punt 31 yards to the MADONNA48, downed.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 00:33

Judson (IL) at 14:27
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Judson (IL) drive start at 14:27.
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 PENALTY JUDSON illegal formation 5 yards to the JUDSON47.
1st and 15 at JUDSON47 Jake Parker sacked for loss of 11 yards to the JUDSON36 (Tommy Larson).
2nd and 26 at JUDSON36 PENALTY MADONNA personal foul 20 yards to the MADONNA44.
1st and 10 at MADONNA44 Caden Redmond rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA41 (Justin Smith).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA41 Caden Redmond rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA39 (Colt Oyervidez; Zachary Sergent).
3rd and 5 at MADONNA39 PENALTY MADONNA offside (Zachary Sergent) 5 yards to the MADONNA34.
1st and 10 at MADONNA34 Caden Redmond rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA32 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA32 Caden Redmond rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA33 (Nick Miller).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA33 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Grant Alexander.
4th and 9 at MADONNA33 Tanner Tipton field goal attempt from 50 MISSED - short, spot at MADONNA33.
Total 7 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 04:23

Madonna at 10:04
1st and 10 at MADONNA33 Madonna drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at MADONNA33 PENALTY MADONNA holding 10 yards to the MADONNA23.
1st and 20 at MADONNA23 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Emerson Combs.
2nd and 20 at MADONNA23 Johnathan Rentr pass complete to Mohammad Berro for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA22 (Jaylin Ware).
3rd and 21 at MADONNA22 Johnathan Rentr pass complete to Nick Hayward for 17 yards to the MADONNA39 (Jamonie Brown), PENALTY

MADONNA unsportmanlike conduct off-setting, PENALTY JUDSON roughing the passer 0 yards to the
MADONNA39.

1st and 10 at MADONNA39 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA39 Troy Jordan rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA40 (Jay Callentine).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA40 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Emerson Combs.
4th and 9 at MADONNA40 Timeout Madonna, clock 08:39.
4th and 9 at MADONNA40 Reese Greenfeld punt 30 yards to the JUDSON30, Avant Rowe return 4 yards to the JUDSON34 (Sam Bauer).
Total 6 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:39

Judson (IL) at 08:25
1st and 10 at JUDSON34 Judson (IL) drive start at 08:25.
1st and 10 at JUDSON34 Marshon Smith rush for 3 yards to the JUDSON37 (Colt Oyervidez).
2nd and 7 at JUDSON37 PENALTY MADONNA roughing the passer 15 yards to the MADONNA48.
1st and 10 at MADONNA48 Jake Parker sacked for loss of 5 yards to the JUDSON47 (Bobby Martin).
2nd and 15 at JUDSON47 Marshon Smith rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Johnte Nichols).
3rd and 12 at JUDSON50 PENALTY JUDSON holding 10 yards to the JUDSON40.
3rd and 22 at JUDSON40 PENALTY MADONNA personal foul 15 yards to the MADONNA45.
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Jake Parker pass complete to Caden Redmond for loss of 3 yards to the MADONNA48 (Matthew Morawa).
2nd and 13 at MADONNA48 Jake Parker sacked for loss of 7 yards to the JUDSON45 (Colt Oyervidez).
3rd and 20 at JUDSON45 Jake Parker pass complete to Noah Solis for 18 yards to the MADONNA37 (Colin Tola).
4th and 2 at MADONNA37 Jake Parker pass complete to Grant Alexander for 12 yards to the MADONNA25 (Jabez Downie; Justin Smith).
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Caden Redmond rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA24 (Bobby Martin).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA24 Jake Parker pass complete to Grant Alexander for 24 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:40.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Tanner Tipton kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Tanner Tipton kickoff 53 yards to the MADONNA12, Aiden Napier return 8 yards to the MADONNA20 (Samuel
Cooper), PENALTY MADONNA face mask 10 yards to the MADONNA10.

Total 9 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 05:45

Madonna 0-7 Judson (IL)

Madonna at 02:27
1st and 10 at MADONNA10 Madonna drive start at 02:27.



1st and 10 at MADONNA10 Troy Jordan rush for 21 yards to the MADONNA31 (Samuel Cooper).
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 Troy Jordan rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA38 (Elias Rutiaga).
2nd and 3 at MADONNA38 Troy Jordan rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA39 (Jay Callentine).
3rd and 2 at MADONNA39 Nah'shon Willia rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA40 (Kieran Berry; Nehemiah Alexan).
4th and 1 at MADONNA40 Parker Heidt rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA43 (Jaylan Trice; Frank Adou).
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Troy Jordan rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA45 (Rehoboth Odunye).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at MADONNA45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at MADONNA45 James Bohls rush for no gain to the MADONNA45 (Kieran Berry).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA45 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Jeremy Barber.
4th and 8 at MADONNA45 Timeout Madonna, clock 13:59.
4th and 8 at MADONNA45 Reese Greenfeld punt 44 yards to the JUDSON11, fair catch by Avant Rowe.
Total 8 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 03:37

Judson (IL) at 13:50
1st and 10 at JUDSON11 Judson (IL) drive start at 13:50.
1st and 10 at JUDSON11 Marshon Smith rush for 4 yards to the JUDSON15 (Paul McLeod).
2nd and 6 at JUDSON15 Marshon Smith rush for 1 yard to the JUDSON16 (ToRohn Yancey).
3rd and 5 at JUDSON16 Marshon Smith rush for 13 yards to the JUDSON29 (Nick Miller).
1st and 10 at JUDSON29 Marshon Smith rush for 3 yards to the JUDSON32 (ToRohn Yancey).
2nd and 7 at JUDSON32 Jake Parker sacked for loss of 2 yards to the JUDSON30 (Zachary Sergent).
3rd and 9 at JUDSON30 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Grant Alexander (Colt Oyervidez).
4th and 9 at JUDSON30 PENALTY JUDSON false start 5 yards to the JUDSON25.
4th and 14 at JUDSON25 Tanner Tipton rush for loss of 23 yards to the JUDSON02 (Nah'shon Willia).
Total 7 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 03:40

Madonna at 10:10
1st and GOAL at JUDSON02 Madonna drive start at 10:10.
1st and GOAL at JUDSON02 Parker Heidt rush for 2 yards to the JUDSON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:02.
1st and GOAL at JUDSON03 William Stoyano kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 60 yards to the JUDSON05, Avant Rowe return 20 yards to the JUDSON25 (Sam Bauer).
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:08

Madonna 7-7 Judson (IL)

Judson (IL) at 09:50
1st and 10 at JUDSON25 Judson (IL) drive start at 09:50.
1st and 10 at JUDSON25 Caden Redmond rush for 4 yards to the JUDSON29 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 6 at JUDSON29 Jake Parker pass complete to Avant Rowe for 71 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:11.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Tanner Tipton kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at JUDSON35 PENALTY JUDSON unsportmanlike conduct (Avant Rowe) 15 yards to the JUDSON20.
1st and 25 at JUDSON20 Tanner Tipton kickoff 51 yards to the MADONNA29, Aiden Napier return 32 yards to the JUDSON39 (Cassidy

Whitake), PENALTY JUDSON personal foul 15 yards to the JUDSON24.
Total 2 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 00:39

Madonna 7-14 Judson (IL)

Madonna at 09:00
1st and 10 at JUDSON24 Madonna drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at JUDSON24 Nah'shon Willia rush for 2 yards to the JUDSON22 (Bryden Miller).
2nd and 8 at JUDSON22 Troy Jordan rush for 3 yards to the JUDSON19 (Bryden Miller).
3rd and 5 at JUDSON19 Johnathan Rentr pass complete to Gabe Morris for 16 yards to the JUDSON03 (Jalen Webb-Star).
1st and GOAL at JUDSON03 PENALTY MADONNA illegal motion (Nah'shon Willia) 5 yards to the JUDSON08.
1st and GOAL at JUDSON08 Nah'shon Willia rush for 8 yards to the JUDSON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:39.
1st and GOAL at JUDSON03 William Stoyano kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 48 yards to the JUDSON17, Avant Rowe return 1 yards to the JUDSON18.
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 02:21

Madonna 14-14 Judson (IL)

Judson (IL) at 06:30
1st and 10 at JUDSON18 Judson (IL) drive start at 06:30.
1st and 10 at JUDSON18 Jake Parker pass complete to Avant Rowe for 7 yards to the JUDSON25 (Jabez Downie).
2nd and 3 at JUDSON25 PENALTY JUDSON false start 5 yards to the JUDSON20.
2nd and 8 at JUDSON20 Jake Parker rush for 10 yards to the JUDSON30 (Nick Miller), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at JUDSON30 Jake Parker pass complete to Avant Rowe for 10 yards to the JUDSON40 (Johnte Nichols), out-of-bounds.



1st and 10 at JUDSON40 Marshon Smith rush for loss of 1 yard to the JUDSON39 (Sawyer Hammons).
2nd and 11 at JUDSON39 PENALTY JUDSON false start 5 yards to the JUDSON34.
2nd and 16 at JUDSON34 Jake Parker rush for 3 yards to the JUDSON37 (Colt Oyervidez).
3rd and 13 at JUDSON37 Jake Parker pass complete to Marshon Smith for 4 yards to the JUDSON41 (Justin Smith), out-of-bounds.
4th and 9 at JUDSON41 Tanner Tipton punt 15 yards to the MADONNA44, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 04:36
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MADONNA ball on MADONNA35. William Stoyano kickoff 47 yards to the JUDSON18, Avant Rowe return 14
yards to the JUDSON32 (Tabari Triplett), out-of-bounds. 
 
 
 

Madonna at 01:54
1st and 10 at MADONNA44 Madonna drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at MADONNA44 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Mohammad Berro (Samuel Cooper).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA44 PENALTY JUDSON roughing the passer 15 yards to the JUDSON41.
1st and 10 at JUDSON41 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
2nd and 10 at JUDSON41 Max Morris sacked for loss of 13 yards to the MADONNA46 (Kieran Berry), PENALTY JUDSON unsportmanlike

conduct (Kieran Berry) 15 yards to the JUDSON39.
1st and 10 at JUDSON39 Timeout Judson (IL), clock 01:20.
1st and 10 at JUDSON39 Max Morris rush for 3 yards to the JUDSON36.
2nd and 7 at JUDSON36 Max Morris pass incomplete to Emerson Combs.
3rd and 7 at JUDSON36 Max Morris pass incomplete to Jeremy Barber.
4th and 7 at JUDSON36 Max Morris pass complete to Emerson Combs for 6 yards to the JUDSON30 (Samuel Cooper).
Total 7 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 01:12

Judson (IL) at 00:42
1st and 10 at JUDSON30 Judson (IL) drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at JUDSON30 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Gabriel Breaux.
2nd and 10 at JUDSON30 Jake Parker pass complete to Grant Alexander for 15 yards to the JUDSON45 (Johnte Nichols), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at JUDSON45 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Grant Alexander.
2nd and 10 at JUDSON45 Jake Parker pass complete to Grant Alexander for 10 yards to the MADONNA45, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Avant Rowe.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA45 Jake Parker pass intercepted by Tabari Triplett at the MADONNA21, Tabari Triplett return 0 yards to the

MADONNA21, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 00:31

Madonna at 00:11
1st and 10 at MADONNA21 Madonna drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at MADONNA21 Mohammad Berro pass intercepted by Jaylin Ware at the MADONNA45, Jaylin Ware return 0 yards to the

MADONNA45, PENALTY MADONNA personal foul 15 yards to the MADONNA30.
Total 1 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:03

Judson (IL) at 00:08
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Judson (IL) drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Cassidy Whitake.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA30 Tanner Tipton field goal attempt from 47 MISSED - wide right, spot at MADONNA30.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:08

Madonna at 00:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Judson (IL) at 14:47
1st and 10 at JUDSON32 Judson (IL) drive start at 14:47.
1st and 10 at JUDSON32 Jake Parker pass complete to Mario Combs for 9 yards to the JUDSON41 (Justin Smith).
2nd and 1 at JUDSON41 Marshon Smith rush for 6 yards to the JUDSON47 (Gideon Craig).
1st and 10 at JUDSON47 Caden Redmond rush for 11 yards to the MADONNA42 (Tyress Claiborn).
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Caden Redmond rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA41 (Tyress Claiborn).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA41 Jake Parker rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA43 (Matthias Donald; Colt Oyervidez).
3rd and 11 at MADONNA43 Jake Parker pass complete to Mario Combs for 43 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:16.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Tanner Tipton kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Tanner Tipton kickoff 65 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 03:31

Madonna 14-21 Judson (IL)



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Madonna at 11:16
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 11:16.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Jeremy Barber.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA25 Johnathan Rentr pass complete to Emerson Combs for 8 yards to the MADONNA33 (Jamonie Brown).
3rd and 2 at MADONNA33 Troy Jordan rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA37, fumble forced by Jamonie Brown, fumble by Troy Jordan

recovered by JUDSON Jamonie Brown at MADONNA37.
Total 3 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 00:55

Judson (IL) at 10:21
1st and 10 at MADONNA37 Judson (IL) drive start at 10:21.
1st and 10 at MADONNA37 Harrison Hannah rush for no gain to the MADONNA37 (Colin Tola).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA37 Caden Redmond rush for loss of 3 yards to the MADONNA40 (Colt Oyervidez).
3rd and 13 at MADONNA40 Jake Parker rush for loss of 17 yards to the JUDSON43.
4th and 30 at JUDSON43 Tanner Tipton punt 40 yards to the MADONNA17, fair catch by Aiden Napier.
Total 3 plays, -20 yardsTime of Possession: 02:05

Madonna at 08:16
1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Madonna drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Johnathan Rentr pass incomplete to Mohammad Berro.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA17 Johnathan Rentr pass complete to Imarion Kelly for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA16 (Dylan Zeno).
3rd and 11 at MADONNA16 Johnathan Rentr sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MADONNA07 (Kieran Berry).
4th and 20 at MADONNA07 Reese Greenfeld punt 18 yards to the MADONNA25, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 01:29

Judson (IL) at 06:47
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Judson (IL) drive start at 06:47.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Jake Parker sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA32 (Tommy Larson).
2nd and 17 at MADONNA32 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Grant Alexander.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA32 Jake Parker sacked for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA33 (Bobby Martin), fumble by Jake Parker recovered by

MADONNA Colin Tola at MADONNA33.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 01:02

Madonna at 05:45
1st and 10 at MADONNA33 Madonna drive start at 05:45.
1st and 10 at MADONNA33 Keel Watson IV rush for no gain to the MADONNA33, fumble forced by Jay Callentine, fumble by Keel Watson IV

recovered by MADONNA Keel Watson IV at MADONNA33.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA33 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Imarion Kelly for loss of 3 yards to the MADONNA30 (Jaylin Ware).
3rd and 13 at MADONNA30 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Emerson Combs (Jaylin Ware).
4th and 13 at MADONNA30 Reese Greenfeld pass complete to Gabe Morris for loss of 11 yards to the MADONNA19 (Derrian George).
Total 4 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 01:29

Judson (IL) at 04:16
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Judson (IL) drive start at 04:16.
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Caden Redmond rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA16 (Nick Miller).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA16 Marshon Smith rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA08 (Nick Miller).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA08

Marshon Smith rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA03 (Nash Phillips).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Caden Redmond rush for no gain to the MADONNA03 (Bobby Martin).

3rd and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Jake Parker pass complete to James Muetterti for 3 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:34.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Tanner Tipton kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Tanner Tipton kickoff 60 yards to the MADONNA05, Johnathan Rentr return 21 yards to the MADONNA26
(Samuel Cooper), PENALTY JUDSON illegal motion (Samuel Cooper) 5 yards to the MADONNA31.

Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 02:42

Madonna 14-28 Judson (IL)

Madonna at 01:25
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 Madonna drive start at 01:25.
1st and 10 at MADONNA31 Kwame Miller rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA34 (Jordan Sorenson).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA34 Kwame Miller rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA39 (Nehemiah Alexan).
3rd and 2 at MADONNA39 Kwame Miller rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA43 (Andre Hawkins).



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA43 Kwame Miller rush for 11 yards to the JUDSON46 (Derrian George).
1st and 10 at JUDSON46 Kwame Miller rush for 7 yards to the JUDSON39 (Kieran Berry).
2nd and 3 at JUDSON39 Kwame Miller rush for 8 yards to the JUDSON31 (Rehoboth Odunye).
1st and 10 at JUDSON31 Nah'shon Willia rush for 31 yards to the JUDSON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:16.
1st and GOAL at JUDSON03 William Stoyano kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 William Stoyano kickoff 55 yards to the JUDSON10, Marshon Smith return 25 yards to the JUDSON35 (Morton

Kelm).
Total 7 plays, 69 yardsTime of Possession: 03:09

Madonna 21-28 Judson (IL)

Judson (IL) at 13:09
1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Judson (IL) drive start at 13:09.
1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Marshon Smith rush for 5 yards to the JUDSON40 (Tommy Larson).
2nd and 5 at JUDSON40 Jake Parker pass complete to Grant Alexander for 11 yards to the MADONNA49 (Jonathan Jordan).
1st and 10 at MADONNA49 Marshon Smith rush for loss of 2 yards to the JUDSON49 (Zachary Sergent; Bobby Martin).
2nd and 12 at JUDSON49 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Mario Combs.
3rd and 12 at JUDSON49 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Grant Alexander (Johnte Nichols).
4th and 12 at JUDSON49 Tanner Tipton punt 27 yards to the MADONNA24, fair catch by Aiden Napier.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 02:38

Madonna at 10:31
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Madonna drive start at 10:31.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Kwame Miller rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA28 (Jaylin Ware).
2nd and 6 at MADONNA28 Kwame Miller rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA27 (Rehoboth Odunye).
3rd and 7 at MADONNA27 Kwame Miller rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA32 (Jaylin Ware), PENALTY MADONNA holding 10 yards to the

MADONNA22.
3rd and 12 at MADONNA22 Keel Watson IV rush for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA18, out-of-bounds.
4th and 16 at MADONNA18 Reese Greenfeld punt 47 yards to the JUDSON35, downed.
Total 4 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 02:51

Judson (IL) at 07:40
1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Judson (IL) drive start at 07:40.
1st and 10 at JUDSON35 Marshon Smith rush for loss of 3 yards to the JUDSON32 (Bobby Martin).
2nd and 13 at JUDSON32 Jake Parker pass complete to Avant Rowe for 2 yards to the JUDSON34 (Tommy Larson).
3rd and 11 at JUDSON34 Jake Parker rush for 20 yards to the MADONNA46, PENALTY JUDSON unsportmanlike conduct 15 yards to the

JUDSON39.
1st and 10 at JUDSON39 Jake Parker pass complete to Noah Solis for no gain to the JUDSON39 (Jabez Downie).
2nd and 10 at JUDSON39 Caden Redmond rush for 1 yard to the JUDSON40 (Gideon Craig).
3rd and 9 at JUDSON40 Jake Parker pass incomplete to Cassidy Whitake (Paul McLeod).
4th and 9 at JUDSON40 Tanner Tipton punt 41 yards to the MADONNA19, downed.
Total 6 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 03:54

Madonna at 03:46
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Madonna drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Nah'shon Willia rush for no gain to the MADONNA19 (Jaylan Trice).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA19 Kwame Miller rush for 16 yards to the MADONNA35 (Jaylan Trice).
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 Kwame Miller rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA41 (Rehoboth Odunye).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA41 Kwame Miller rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA40 (Jay Callentine).
3rd and 5 at MADONNA40 Kwame Miller rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA44 (Jay Callentine).
4th and 1 at MADONNA44 Timeout Judson (IL), clock 01:31.
4th and 1 at MADONNA44 Nah'shon Willia rush for 15 yards to the JUDSON41 (Nick Curry).
1st and 10 at JUDSON41 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Imarion Kelly for 8 yards to the JUDSON33.
2nd and 2 at JUDSON33 Timeout Madonna, clock 01:04.
2nd and 2 at JUDSON33 Kwame Miller rush for 1 yard to the JUDSON32 (Bryden Miller).
3rd and 1 at JUDSON32 Kwame Miller rush for 7 yards to the JUDSON25 (Jay Callentine).
1st and 10 at JUDSON25 Timeout Judson (IL), clock 00:32.
1st and 10 at JUDSON25 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Emerson Combs (Derrian George).
2nd and 10 at JUDSON25 Keel Watson IV pass incomplete to Imarion Kelly.
3rd and 10 at JUDSON25 Kwame Miller rush for 10 yards to the JUDSON15 (Dimitri Kelly).
1st and 10 at JUDSON15 Timeout Madonna, clock 00:13.
1st and 10 at JUDSON15 Keel Watson IV pass complete to Nick Hayward for 13 yards to the JUDSON02 (Derrian George).
1st and GOAL at JUDSON02 Parker Heidt rush for 2 yards to the JUDSON00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:01.
1st and GOAL at JUDSON03 Nah'shon Willia rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at MADONNA35 PENALTY JUDSON unsportmanlike conduct 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and 10 at MADONNA50 William Stoyano kickoff 0 yards to the 50 yardline, on-side kick, recovered by JUDSON on JUDSON39.



Total 14 plays, 81 yardsTime of Possession: 03:45

 
 

 

Madonna 27-28 Judson (IL)

Judson (IL) at 00:01
1st and 10 at JUDSON39 Judson (IL) drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at JUDSON39 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the JUDSON37.
2nd and 12 at JUDSON37 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:01

Madonna 27-28 Judson (IL)


